
Item #	 Description	 QTY	 Model Number	 Torque Spec
1	 Front Triangle	 1	 TSFAB-FT	 -
2	 Chainstay	 1	 TSFAB-CS	 -
3	 Seatstay	 1	 TSFAB-SS	 -
4	 Rocker Link (Metric Shocks)	 1	 TSFAB-LK3	 -
5	 Derailleur Hanger	 1	 TSFA-HG	 -
6	 Derailleur Hanger Retention Bolt	 1	 C7A-ANT	 19nm
7	 Main Pivot Spacer (17mm x 28mm)	 1	 TSFA-BSP	 -
8	 Bearing (30mm x 17mm x 7mm)	 2	 6903-2RS	 -
9	 Bearing Spacer (22mm x 15mm x 3mm)	 2	 TEDC-BWS	 -
10	 Bearing (28mm x 15mm x 7mm)	 2	 6902-2RS	 -
11	 Rocker Pivot Axle (15mm x 76mm)	 1	 TSFA-LAX	 -
12	 Rocker Pivot Axle Cap	 1	 TSFA-LNT	 -
13	 Bearing Spacer (19mm x 15mm x 2.5mm)	 6	 TSFA-LWS	 -
14	 Bearing (24mm x 15mm x 7mm)	 4	 3802-2RS	 -
15	 Chaintsay Pivot Reducer	 2	 TSFA-EAX	 -
16	 Seatstay Pivot Axle (15mm x 22.5mm)	 2	 TSFA-SAX	 19nm
17	 Rocker Pivot Screw	 1	 M8 x 16L-M	 10nm
18	 Chainstay Pivot Axle (10mm x 22.5mm)	 2	 TSFA-CAX	 -
19	 Chainstay Pivot Axle Cap	 2	 C65A-RCP	 -
20	 Chainstay Pivot Screw	 2	 M6 x 20L-M	 10nm
21	 Shock Bolt	 1	 TCVC-BT-34L-S	 10nm
22	 Shock Screw	 1	 TCVC-M6-S	 10nm
23	 Cable Grommet	 1	 TCBC-CGR	 -
24	 Chainstay Protector 	 1	 TSFA-CPT	 -
25	 Shock Bolt	 1	 TSFA-BT-50L-S	 10nm
26	 Main Pivot Axle V2 (17mm x 66.5mm)	 1	 TSFA-MAX-B	 19nm
27	 Main Pivot Taper Nut V2	 1	 TZDQ-MCP	 -
28	 Main Pivot Spacer	 1	 16x10x1T	 -
29	 Main Pivot Screw	 1	 M6-25L-P-S	 10nm
30	 Cable Guides (Welded)	 4	 AS-777	 -

11

10

9

25

4

23

17

12

10

9

22

16

13

14

13

21

13
14

13
16

8

29
28

27

26

8

7

30

2

1

3

24

18

15

14

6

5

18

15

14

30

30
30

13
19

20

20
19

13

項次編號 零件名稱 描述 數量 Nm
1 TSFAB-MD 1
2 TSFAB-CS 1
3 TSFAB-SS 1
4 TSFAB-LK3 1
5 TSFA-HG HANGER 1

6 C7A-ANT-1 
(雷雕TRANSITION) 1 19

7 TSFA-BSP SPACER, 17x22x28t 1
8 6903 2
9 TEDC-BWS 2

10 6902 2

11 TSFA-LAX-1 
(雷雕TRANSITION) PIVOT AXLE 1

12 TSFA-LNT-1 
(雷雕TRANSITION) AXLE CAP 1

13 TSFA-LWS SPACER, 
15x19x2.5t 6

14 3802 BEARING, 24X15X7 4
15 TSFA-EAX PIVOT SPACER 2
16 TSFA-SAX PIVOT AXLE 2 19
17 M8x16L-M 1 10
18 TSFA-CAX PIVOT AXLE 2
19 G65A-RCP AXLE CAP 2
20 M6x20L-M SCREW BOLT 2 10
21 TCVC-BT-34L-S SHOCK BOLT 1 10
22 TCVC-M6-S SCREW BOLT 1 10
23 TCBC-CGR CABLE HOLDER 1
24 TSFA-CPT-1 1
25 TSFA-BT-50L-S SHOCK BOLT 1 10
26 TSFA-MAX-B PIVOT AXLE 1 19
27 TZDQ-MCP TAPER NUT 1
28 6x10x1t SPACER 1
29 M6x25L-P-S SCREW BOLT 1 10
30 AS-777 4

ASTRO ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

Date Issued

Scale Pro- Unit Mat'l

1

2

3

DSN BY : 

CHK BY :

Date :

Note :

2016/3/1

1:1 3 MM

TSFAB-ASS爆炸圖(零件球)

Windchill Revision 0

Jerry-宗瑋

#6061


